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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 9 & Under S/B

Megan Thorpe (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 52.50  Inward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 77.70  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 102.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 126.25  Crouched Back Roll

Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 46.90  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 62.90  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 92.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 117.65  Crouched Back Roll

Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 45.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 71.40  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 6.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 95.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 117.10  Back Fall

Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 44.30  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 65.30  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 3.0 3.5 4.0     10.5 12.60 77.90  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 102.60  Crouched Back Roll

Millie Boyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 48.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 9.00 57.80 3Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 79.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 22.10 101.60  Crouched Back Roll

Victoria-May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 39.70  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 55.20  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 79.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 18.85 98.55  Back Fall

Pippa Heyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 42.75  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 61.95  Sitting Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 16.80 78.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 98.25  Crouched Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 9 & Under S/B

Alissa Cleal (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 16.80 35.80  Forward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 52.60  Back Jump Half Twist

10B 3 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 13.00 65.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 18.60 84.20  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 9 & Under S/B

Luke Hardy (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 49.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 30.75 80.35  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 102.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 132.00  Crouched Back Roll

Ethan Pearce-Williams (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 47.40  Inward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 25.20 72.60  Back Jump Half Twist

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 97.80  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 24.70 122.50  Crouched Back Roll

Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 49.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 9.00 58.20  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 84.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 109.50  Crouched Back Roll

Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 40.20  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 3.0 4.0 4.0     11.0 11.00 51.20  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 77.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 101.85  Crouched Back Roll

Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 44.30  Inward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 5.0 2.0 3.0     10.0 14.00 58.30  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 22.40 80.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 99.55  Crouched Back Roll

Dylan Andoh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 34.80  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 55.10  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 18.20 73.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 92.15  Back Fall

Thomas Sunderland (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 36.15  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 50.65  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 71.15  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 90.95  Forward Fall

Novice Girls 10/11 S/B



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Leila Coupal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 26.60 49.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 74.90  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 97.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 118.80  Back Fall

Emily Jerrim (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 5.0     18.5 27.75 42.75  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 66.75  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 87.75  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 111.80  Back Fall

Darshi Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 39.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 64.65  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 86.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 108.55  Back Fall

Rachel Cleal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 49.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 3.0     12.5 18.75 68.00  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 85.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 108.50  Back Fall

Ashleigh Mpofu (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 39.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 26.25 66.10  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 85.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 106.90  Back Fall

Amber Woodford (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.0     11.0 15.40 38.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 61.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 81.95  Forward Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 16.90 98.85  Crouched Back Roll

Hannah Reed (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 35.40  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 12.60 48.00  Back Jump Half Twist

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 70.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 27.30 97.50  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 10/11 S/B

Thomas Gilson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 19.50 42.30  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 68.90  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 91.70  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 111.20  Crouched Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 10/11 S/B

Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 48.00  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 18.60 66.60  Sitting Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 89.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 109.20  Crouched Back Roll

Liam Richards (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 33.35  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 23.10 56.45  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 83.75  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 106.50  Back Fall

William Moody (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 34.80  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 58.60  Back Jump Half Twist

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 80.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 101.00  Forward Fall

Max Blake (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 21.00 37.80  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 16.80 54.60  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 73.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 19.50 93.00  Back Fall

Ewan Simpson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 30.50  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 53.60  Back Jump Half Twist

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 68.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 3.5 3.5     12.0 16.80 85.40  Back Fall

Harry Maynard (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 3 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.0     10.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 13.30 27.30  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.0     11.0 11.00 38.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 55.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 69.70  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 12/13 S/B

Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 54.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 79.95  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 107.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 131.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 157.75  Crouched Back Roll

Connie Mason (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 46.20  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 72.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 98.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 121.80  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 143.25  Crouched Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 12/13 S/B

Amelia Harris (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 43.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 67.10  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 90.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 116.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 139.80  Back Fall

Zoe Johnson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0     10.5 16.80 37.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 57.50  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 30.60 88.10  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 110.30  Sitting Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 131.30  Back Fall

Mia Santana Martin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 42.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 66.00  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 83.50  Back Jump Half Twist

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 105.70  Sitting Forward Roll

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 129.10  Back Fall

Olivia Williams -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 40.65  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 65.85  Back Jump Half Twist

102A 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 9.60 75.45  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 91.45  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 113.15  Back Fall

Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 18.60 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 41.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 22.50 63.50  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 85.70  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 111.05  Crouched Back Roll

Jess Tompkins (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 37.30  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 3.0     11.0 15.40 52.70  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 65.70  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 84.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 105.20  Sitting Forward Roll

Emma Burnage (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.5 2.0     8.5 11.90 31.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 45.10  Back Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 11.50 56.60  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 76.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 97.10  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 12/13 S/B

Hayley Driver (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 31.60  Back Dive

5201A 1 1.4 4.0 2.5 2.0     8.5 11.90 43.50  Back Jump Half Twist

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 13.00 56.50  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 75.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 95.40  Sitting Forward Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 12/13 S/B

Joshua Longman (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 53.50  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 82.90  Forward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 35.15 118.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 137.85  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 160.60  Back Fall

Tom Crew (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 52.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 80.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 34.20 114.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 131.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 160.05  Sitting Forward Roll

Samuel Stevens (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 47.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 76.65  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 106.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 130.85  Sitting Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 154.90  Crouched Back Roll

Finlay McGregor (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 21.75  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 34.10 55.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 73.85  Back Somersault

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 28.80 102.65  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 123.05  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 143.35  Back Fall

Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 51.15  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 72.85  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 98.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 113.95  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 137.05  Back Fall

Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 41.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 16.50 58.10  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 22.40 80.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 100.90  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 123.00  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 12/13 S/B

Joshua Boneham (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 48.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.0 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 9.50 57.50  Back Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 71.00  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 90.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 112.30  Back Fall

Michael Taylor (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 43.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 14.25 57.55  Back Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 74.55  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 92.55  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 111.40  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Girls 14+ S/B

India Bari (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 61.60  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 87.20  Inward Somersault

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 114.20  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 138.70  Inward Dive

Kelsey Mills (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 27.75 27.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 52.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 73.55  Back Somersault

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 100.55  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 122.25  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Novice Boys 14+ S/B

Bradley Light (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 48.55  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 29.75 78.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 101.50  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 127.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harry Rosa (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 50.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.0 4.0     11.0 16.50 67.20  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 94.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 116.15  Back Somersault


